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No. 45 15th September, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 274/1976 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 

NOTIFICATION OF PROMOTION 

The provisional promotion of ' the following officer with effect from 8th September, 
1976 is notified for general information. 

NAME 

Yeru Uera 

TREASURY DEPARTMENT 

PROMOTED FROM 

Chief Clerk C4/A.P.1. 
$4260~$4 776 CA) 

_,PROMOTED TO 

Sub-Accountant AP/4 
$6168-$6552 CA) 

Any officer of the Public Service may, appeal against the above promotion as 
provided under Section 25 of tl:!e Public Service Act. Appeals should be based 
on one or other-of the grounds set out in Section 25 (2) and should be lodged 
in writing stating the grounds of appeal, \<lith the Public Service Commissioner 
within seven days after the. date of this Gazette. 

Dated t~is 10th day of September, 1976. 

G.N. No. 275/1976 

S. GILLETT, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961"1975 

ppnMOTION OF OFFICERS - SECTION 20 

The provisional promotion of the following officers with -effect from 1st' 
September 1976 is'notified. 

NAME 

Karl Brechtefeld 

Dowongo Tabuna 

WORKS DEPARTMENT 

NAURUAN HOUSING DIVISION 

PROMOTED FROM 

Asst. Works Supervisor 
$4872-$5088 

Foreman Carpenter 
$4260-$4776 

PROMOTED TO 

Works Supervisor 
$5220-$5928 (t7/B) 
Asst. Works Super
visor. 
$4872-$5088 (T6) 

Any officer of the Pub lic Service may appeal against the above promotions as 
provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based 
on on~ or other of the grounds of appeal with the Chief Secretary within seven 
days after the date of this Gazette. 

Dated this 6th day of Septembe~, 1976. 
S. GILLETT, 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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fJo. 4S 1 5th S~ptembe r, .1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 276/1976 

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975. 

VACANCIES: SECTION 20 

Applicatiohs are invited from 'Nauruans both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appoi'1t:ment, promotion or transfer to. the following pos,itions; 

POSITION; 

SALARY; 

DlITIES; I} 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

QUALIFICATIONS; 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION 

DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH 

NAURU GENERAL HOSPITAL 

Medical Storekeeper. 

$3528 - ~3816 (T2) 

Ma.intain hospital stores in clean and orderly condition. 

Maintain stores ledgers up to date ~t all times. 

Advise senior officer concerned on· stock position for 
re-ordering. 

Issue stores daily or as required to various deparments. 

Prepare local purchase orders for hospital ration etc. 

Purchase ra.tion etc. lpcally, check and issue to' department 
conce;rned •. 

Meet incoming Melbourne Flights, check medical cargo against 
Airway/bills, take deliv~ry'of cargo and bring into stock. 

Any ·other duties concerning stores, purchasing etc. as 
allocated by the Director. 

Qualifica1;ions and/or experience appropriate to du~ies, 
abili ty to work hard and conscietious ly. 

Applications should .. be lodged in writing stating name, age, ·education and 
experience, wi th the Chief Secretary before Friday, 17th. September 1976. 

Dated this 6th day of September, 1976. 

S. GILLETT, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS'rONER. 

G.N. No. n7/l976 

SPECIAL NOTICE 

ESTATE 
I 

The Nauru Lands Coriuiii ttee wi 11 be dealing Id th 
fo lloWing persons at the Nauru Domaneab .on time and date 

the estiltes of the 
as indicated below;-

ESTATE TIME 

Pauline Samson 
Lucy Gadeowa 

9.30 a.m. 
2.30 p.m. 

DATE 

20/9/76 
20/9/76 

All those who have interest in the above estates are invited to attend. 

JEREMIA, 
SECRETARY. 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. 

- , 
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No. 45 15th September, 1976 
G.N. No. 278/1976 

In accordance with the-Order of the Nauru Supreme Court dated 13th August, 1976, 
the decision of the Naur~ ~ands Committee in regard to the estate of Epetom 
Rasch, as appeared in Government Gazette No. 50 of 1975 is cancelled and the 
following is inserted as the neW determination. 

ES.TATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EPETOM RASCH had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following 1ands:-

District Portion Type of Name of Gazette Notice Share 
No. Land Land of Ownership 

Meneng 99 c.l. I relledi 21/47 1/2 

Yaren 345 p.l. Areuin 22/32, 20/38. 1/3 

-do- 94 c.l. Atamo 34/62, 47/62. 1/2 

-do- 156 " Ubadu 10/64 1/4 
Anibare 218 p.l. Atekapara 2.>/70 1/8 

-do- 216 " i rotsin 23/70 1/8 

JHbok 52 " Metub 28/70 1/4 

Anibare 199 " Ibogetsiw 28/70, 11/73. 1/10 

Yaren 211 c.l. Kibaba 34/62 1/2 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following records exist 
which show that the late EPETOM RASCH probably owned other land as fo11ows:-

District Type of Land Name 6f Land Reference 
Share 

(If known) 
Yaren c.1. Aningobwi Land Reg. !look 

1928 Page 138. 1/2 

-do- p.L Udueni -do- 1/2 

-d6- " Atangaoak -do- 1/2 

-do- " At ang i.t ubwi je -do- 1/3 

-do- " Ugayena -do- 1/2 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARY 

3. 1ne Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiary of the estate 

of the late EPETOM RASCH is:-

(a) in respect of the lands 

District Portion Name of 
No: Land 

Meneng 99- Irebedi 

Yaren 94 Atamo 

-do- 345 Areuin 

-do- 156 Ubadu 

Anibare 218 Atekapara 
-do- 216 Irotsin 

Nibok 52 Metub 

Anibare 199 Ibogetsiw 

Yaren 211 Kibaba 

shown in Paragraph 1 above: -

Beneficiary 

Dieke'Durandal Rasch -. 

As for. portion 99, c.l. l~eneng. 

Dieke D. Rasch 

Dieke D. Rasch 

Dieke D. Rasch 
As for portion 218, p.l. Anibare. 

As for portion 156, c.l. Yaren. 

Dieke ~D. Rasch 

As for portion 99, c .1. Meneng. 

Share 

1/2 

1/3 

1/4 
1/8 

1/10 

(b) in respect of the lands shown in Paragraph 2 above (if the deceased 

owned the lands) : 
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No. 45 15th September, 1976 
,-,.~~;---:C:= 

G.N. No. 278/1976 (cont'd). 

District Type of Name of Bene fi ci aT}' 
Land .• Land 

YaTen c.l. Aningobwi Dicke D. Rasch 
-do- p.l. Udueni As for above c.l. 

-do- " Atangaoak -do-

-do- " Ugayena -do-

-do- " Atangi tubwij e Dieke D. Rasch 

~,JauTu 
.---,~.----

Share 

1/2 

. Yaren. 

1/3 

Any person who is dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru Lands 
Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of 
thJs notice. 

Dated this 3rd September, 1976. 
Je~emia, 

SECRETARY. 
G.N. No. 279/1976 
Determination of the 
District. 

Beneficiary . of the Estate ;f the late MAC BETHMAN of BOE 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MAC BETHMAN had 
been determ~ned by the decis~ons of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
plredecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands 

District 

Boe 

-do-

-do" 

-do-

-do-

Aiwo 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

~do

-do-

Denigomodu 

Buada 

-do-

Aiwo 

-do-

Boe 

Portion Type of Gazette Notice 
Name of Land 

No. Land of Ownership 
57 c.l. Eatirir 12/73 

87 

153 

86 

17 

408 

125 

359 

192 

432 

309 

265 

136 

75 

124 

139 

190 

212 

78 

" 
p.l. 

c.1. 

p.l. 

c.'1. 

" 
" 
" 
" 

p.l. 

c.l. 

" 
p.l. 

" 
" 

c.l. 

" 
" 

Anomongirin 

AtUbwinmar 

Anomongirin 

Niue 

Anibawo 

Aterienago 

Ibaidubu 

Ibuge 

Anibawo 

Anerue 

Animwen 

Anota 

Ibuge 

Idibuge 

Dabotibuge 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

14/61 

33/70 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

cdo

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

40/57; 41/57, 12/73. 

Share 

1/3 

1/3 

1/3 

1/6 

1/6 

1/10 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/40 

1/40 

1/60 

1/60 

4/27 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following records exist 
which show that the late MAC BETHI-W-l probably owned other land as follows: 

District Type of Land Name of Land Reference 
Share 

~If knOlffi) 

Boe c. I. Airan Gaz. 12/73 1/3 

-do- p.I. Imeratag -do- 1/6 
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5. 

No. 45 .~~~~ ______ ~l~5~th Sep~per, 1976~ __ ~~ ________ _ 
G. N :--l~o:' 280/1976 

1'iat.:ru 

DETERlIIlNATION OF BENEF19ARY 

3. The Nauru Lands Comr.Jittee has determined that the beneficiary of the 
estate of the late MAC BETH~~ is :-

(a) in respect of the l\lnd shown in Paragraph 1 above: 

District Portion Name of Land Beneficiary Share No. 
Boe 57 Eatirir Samuel Akaruwo Deidenang 1/3 
-do- 87 Anomongirin As for portion 57, c.l. Boc. 
-do- 153 Atubwinmar -do-

-do- 86 Anomongirin Samuel A. Deidenang 1/6 
-do- 17 As for portion 86, c.L Boe. 

Aiwo 408 Aiue Samuel A. Deidenang 1/10 
-do- 125 Anibawo Samuel A. Deidenang 1/20 
-do- 359 Aterienago As for portion 125, c.l. Aiwo. 

-do- 192 lbaidubu -do-

-do- 432 rbuge -do-
-do- 309 -do-

-do- 265 Anibawo -do-

-do- 136 Anerue -do-

Denigomodu 75 -do-

Buada 124 Imimwen Samuel A. Deidenang 1/40 

-do- 139 Anota As for portion 124, p.l. Buada. 

Aiwo 190 Ibuge Samuel A. Deidenang 1/60 

-do- 212 Idibuge As for ponion 190, c.l. Aiwo. 

Boe 78 Dabotibuge Samuel A. Deidenang 4/21 

(bl in respect of the land shoWn in Paragraph 2 above (if the deceased owned 

the land) 

District Type of Nam,e of Land Beneficiary Share Land 
Boe c.l. Airan Samuel A. Deidenang 1/3 

-do- p.L Imcratag Samuel A. Deidenang 1/6 

NOTES: 

(1) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of EIDENOURA was published in Gazette No. 14 of 1961. 

(2) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the benefiCiaries of the 
estate of ROWE was published in Gazette No. 33 of 1970. 

(3) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the 
estate of EMOTENIO was published in Gazette No. 12 of 1973. 

(4) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the identity and boundaries 
of these lands were ,publisl}ed in the Gazettes as indicated above. 

Any person dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru Lands ' 
Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the pUblication 
of this noti ce. 

Date: 7th September, 1976. 

Secretary, 
_____________ --,,,..-______ ..cN"'A"'U:,,:.R:,::U_L==.ANlJS COMt>llTTEE. 
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6. 

No. 45 15th September, 1976 Nauru 
G.N. No. 281/1976 

GAZETTE SUPPLEMENT 

In accordancewfth the requirements of the Interpretation 
Act 1971-1975, the following Gazette Supplement. is' now 
issued which contain reprints of I;~gis1ation and Regulations 
not published to date. ' -

Issue ,No. 12 as a Supplement to this Gazette contains the 
following Acts and Subsidiary Legislations :,-

L-egi sTan-on 

Corpo'ration Act 197.2 

Corporation (Forms) ,Regu1ation~ 1972 

Corporation (FIre scribed Fees) 
Regu1ations-1912 -

Corporation (Regis·tration of Existing 
Companies) Regulations 1972 

Corporation (Winding-up) Rules 1972 

1 

207 

235 

239 

2~1 

,Corporation (Appeals) Rules 1972 _ 253 

.Corporation (Appeal Fees) Regulations 
19}3 257 

Corporation (Proof -ap.d R,allking of Claims) 
Regu1a.t,i,ons 1973, 259, 

Corporation (Shares Expressed in other 
Currencies) Regulations 265 

Nauru Trustee CorporatiOn 1972 269 

Foreign Trusts, Estates anq. Wills 
Act 1972 285 

The Republic of Nauru Finance Corporation 
Act 1972 291 

This issue may be purchased from "the Secretary for Justice. 
J:)~partment of Jus,tice, ~auru a,t the pr.ice of $A.15. 00. 

Prices of ind,ividua1 Acts and Reglilatic)]ls' are .availab1e 
-on application to thE:! ,Government Printer. !?epartment o'f 
r~~and Development a'nd Industry, Nauru. 

. . 

L. D. KEKE ~ 
LEGAL-' OFFICER 

/ E 




