

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Gobernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 45

15th September, 1976

Nauru

G.N. No. 274/1976

PUBLIC SERVICE AČT 1961-1971

NOTIFICATION OF PROMOTION

The provisional promotion of the following officer with effect from 8th September, 1976 is notified for general information.

TREASURY DEPARTMENT

NAME

PROMOTED FROM

PROMOTED TO

Yeru Uera

Chief Clerk C4/A.P.1.

Sub-Accountant AP/4

\$4260-\$4776 (A)

\$6168-\$6552 (A)

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above promotion as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based on one or other of the grounds set out in Section 25 (2) and should be lodged in writing stating the grounds of appeal, with the Public Service Commissioner within seven days after the date of this Gazette.

Dated this 10th day of September, 1976.

S. GILLETT.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N. No. 275/1976

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SÉRVICE ACT 1961-1975

PROMOTION OF OFFICERS - SECTION 20

The provisional promotion of the following officers with effect from 1st September 1976 is notified.

WORKS DEPARTMENT

NAURUAN HOUSING DIVISION

NAME

PROMOTED FROM

PROMOTED TO

Karl Brechtefeld

Asst. Works Supervisor

Works Supervisor

\$4872-\$5088

\$5220-\$5928 (T7/8) Asst. Works Super-

Dowongo Tabuna

Foreman Carpenter

visor.

\$4260-\$4776

\$4872-\$5088 (T6)

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above promotions as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based on one or other of the grounds of appeal with the Chief Secretary within seven days after the date of this Gazette.

Dated this 6th day of September, 1976.

S. GILLETT,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

15th September, 1976

Nauru

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975.

VACANCIES: SECTION 20

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions:

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION

DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH

NAURU GENERAL HOSPITAL

POSITION: Medical Storekeeper. SALARY: \$3528 - \$3816 (T2)

DUTIES: 1) Maintain hospital stores in clean and orderly condition.

2) Maintain stores ledgers up to date at all times.

3) Advise senior officer concerned on stock position for re-ordering.

4) Issue stores daily or as required to various departments.

5) Prepare local purchase orders for hospital ration etc.

6) Purchase ration etc. locally, check and issue to department concerned.

7) Meet incoming Melbourne Flights, check medical cargo against Airway/bills, take delivery of cargo and bring into stock.

8) Any other duties concerning stores, purchasing etc. as allocated by the Director.

QUALIFICATIONS:

Qualifications and/or experience appropriate to duties, ability to work hard and conscietiously.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education and experience, with the Chief Secretary before Friday, 17th. September 1976.

Dated this 6th day of September, 1976.

S. GILLETT,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N. No. 277/1976

SPECIAL NOTICE

ESTATE

The Nauru Lands Committee will be dealing with the estates of the following persons at the Nauru Domaneab on time and date as indicated below:-

 ESTATE
 TIME
 DATE

 Pauline Samson
 9.30 a.m.
 20/9/76

 Lucy Gadeouwa
 2.30 p.m.
 20/9/76

All those who have interest in the above estates are invited to attend.

JEREMIA, SECRETARY. NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. In accordance with the Order of the Nauru Supreme Court dated 13th August, 1976, the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee in regard to the estate of Epetom Rasch, as appeared in Government Gazette No. 50 of 1975 is cancelled and the following is inserted as the new determination.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EPETOM RASCH had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:-

Meneng 99	c.1.	Irebedi	21/47	- 12
			41/4/	1/2
Yaren 345	p.1.	Areuin	22/32, 20/38.	1/3
-do- 94	c.1.	Atamo	34/62, 47/62.	1/2
-do- 156	11	Ubadu	10/64	1/4
Anibare 218	p.1.	Atekapara	23/70	1/8
-do- 216	, "	İrotsin	23/70	1/8
Nibok 52	11	Metub	28/70	1/4
Anibare 199	11	Ibogetsiw	28/70, 11/73.	1/10
Yaren 211	c.1.	Kibaba	34/62	1/2

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following records exist which show that the late EPETOM RASCH probably owned other land as follows:-

District	Type of Land	Name of Land	Reference	Share (If known)
Yaren	c.1.	Aningobwi	Land Reg. Book 1928 Page 138.	1/2
-do-	p.1.	Udueni	-do-	1/2
-dö-	H	Atangaoak	-do-	1/2
-do-	11	Atangitubwije	-do-	1/3
~do-	tt	Ugayena	-do-	1/2

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARY

3. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiary of the estate of the late EPETOM RASCH is:-

(a) in respect of the lands shown in Paragraph 1 above:-

District	Portion No:	Name of Land	Beneficiary	Share
Meneng	99 -	Irebedi	Dieke Durandal Rasch-	1/2
Yaren	94	At amo	As for portion 99, c.1. Meneng.	
-do-	345	Areuin	Dieke D. Rasch	1/3
-do-	156	Ubadu	Dieke D. Rasch	1/4
Anibare -do-	218 216	Atekapara Irotsin	Dieke D. Rasch As for portion 218, p.1. Anibare.	1/8
Nibok	52	Metub	As for portion 156, c.1. Yaren.	
Anibare	199	Ibogetsiw	Dieke-D. Rasch	1/10
Yaren	211	Kibaba	As for portion 99, c.1. Meneng.	

⁽b) in respect of the lands shown in Paragraph 2 above (if the deceased owned the lands):

District	Type of Land.	Name of Land	Beneficiary	Share
Yaren	· c.1.	Aningobwi	Dieke D. Rasch	1/2
-do-	p.1.	Udueni	As for above c.1 Yaren.	
-do-	н	Atangaoak	-do-	
-do-	11	Ugayena	-do-	
-do-	11	Atangitubwije	Dieke D. Rasch	1/3

Any person who is dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

Dated this 3rd September, 1976.

Jeremia, SECRETARY.

G.N. No. 279/1976

Determination of the Beneficiary of the Estate of the late MAC BETHMAN of BOE District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MAC BETHMAN had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:-

District	Portion No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownership	Share
Boe	57	c.1.	Eatirir	12/73	1/3
-do-	87	tt	Anomongirin	-do-	1/3
-do-	153	p.1.	Atubwinmar	-do-	1/3
-do-	86	c.1.	Anomongirin	-do-	1/6
-do-	17	p.1.		-do-	1/6
Aiwo	408	c.1.	Niue	14/61	1/10
-do-	125	*11	Anibaw o	33/70	1/20
-do-	359	11	Aterienago	-do-	1/20
- do-	192	11	Ibaidubu	-do-	1/20
-do-	432	11	Ibuge	-do-	1/20
-do-	309	p.1.	• -	-do-	1/20
-do-	265	c.1.	Anibawo	-do-	1/20
-do-	136	11	Anerue	-do-	1/20
Denigomodu	75	p.1.	_	-do-	1/20
Buada	124	n	Animwen	-do-	1/40
-do-	139	11	Anota	-do-	1/40
Aiwo	190	c.1.	Ibuge	-do-	1/60
-do-	212	11	Idibuge	-do-	1/60
Boe	78	Ħ	Dabotibuge	40/57, 41/57, 12/73.	4/27

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the following records exist which show that the late MAC BETHMAN probably owned other land as follows:

District	Type of Land	Name of Land	Reference	Share (If known)
Boe	c.1.	Airan	Gaz. 12/73	1/3
-do-	p.1.	Imeratag	-do-	1/6

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARY

3. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiary of the estate of the late MAC BETHMAN is:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above:

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiary	Share
Вое	57	Eatirir	Samuel Akaruwo Deidenang	1/3
- do-	87	Anomongirin	As for portion 57, c.1. Boe.	
-do-	153	Atubwinmar	-do-	
-do-	86	Anomongirin	Samuel A. Deidenang	1/6
-do-	17	-	As for portion 86, c.1. Boe.	
Aiwo	408	Aiue	Samuel A. Deidenang	1/10
-do-	125	Anibawo	Samuel A. Deidenang	1/20
-do-	359	Aterienago	As for portion 125, c.1. Aiwo	*
-do-	192	Ibaidubu	- do-	
-do-	432	Ibuge	-do-	
-do-	309	-	-do-	
-do-	265	Anibawo	-do-	
-do-	136	Añerue	-do-	
Denigomodu	75	_	- da-	
Buada	124	Animwen	Samuel A. Deidenang	1/40
-do-	139	Anota	As for portion 124, p.1. Buad	a.
Aiwo	190	Ibuge	Samuel A. Deidenang	1/60
- do -	212	ldibuge	As for portion 190, c.1. Aiwo	•
Вое	78	Dabotibuge	Samuel A. Deidenang	4/27

(b) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 2 above (if the deceased owned the land):

District	Type of Land	Name of Land	Beneficiary	Share
Boe	c.1.	Airan .	Samuel A. Deidenang	1/3
-do-	p.1.	Imeratag	Samuel A. Deidenang	1/6

NOTES:

- (1) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of EIDENOURA was published in Gazette No. 14 of 1961.
- (2) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of ROWE was published in Gazette No. 33 of 1970.
- (3) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of EMOTENIO was published in Gazette No. 12 of 1973.
- (4) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the identity and boundaries of these lands were published in the Gazettes as indicated above.

Any person dissatisfied with this determination of the Nauru Lands 'Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

Date: 7th September, 1976.

G.N. No. 281/1976

GAZETTE SUPPLEMENT

In accordance with the requirements of the Interpretation Act 1971-1975, the following Gazette Supplement is now issued which contain reprints of Legislation and Regulations not published to date.

Issue No. 12 as a Supplement to this Gazette contains the following Acts and Subsidiary Legislations:

<u>Legislation</u>	Page
Corporation Act 1972	1
Corporation (Forms) Regulations 1972	207
Corporation (Prescribed Fees) Regulations 1972	235
Corporation (Registration of Existing Companies) Regulations 1972	239
Corporation (Winding-up) Rules 1972	241
Corporation (Appeals) Rules 1972	253
Corporation (Appeal Fees) Regulations 1973	257_
Corporation (Proof and Ranking of Claims) Regulations 1973	259-
Corporation (Shares Expressed in other Currencies) Regulations	265
Nauru Trustee Corporation 1972	269
Foreign Trusts, Estates and Wills Act 1972	285
The Republic of Nauru Finance Corporation Act 1972	291°

This issue may be purchased from the Secretary for Justice, Department of Justice, Nauru at the price of \$4.15.00.

Prices of individual Acts and Regulations are available on application to the Government Printer, Department of Island Development and Industry, Nauru.

L. D. KEKE LEGAL OFFICER